

## 11<sup>th</sup> Indonesia International Open Tenpin Bowling Championship 14 September - 22 September 2013, Jaya Ancol Bowling Center

May 30, 2013

President / Secretary General Member Federations World Tenpin Bowling Association

Re: <u>Invitation to the 11<sup>th</sup> Indonesia International Open Tenpin Bowling</u>
<u>Championship 2013</u>

Dear Sir or Madam,

It is with great pleasure that we invite you and members of your respective Federation to participate in the "11<sup>th</sup> Indonesia International Open Tenpin Bowling Championship" (11<sup>th</sup> IIIOTBC) which will be held at the Jaya Ancol Bowl in Jakarta on the September 14 to 22, 2013.

This tournament is sanctioned by the World Tenpin Bowling Association and the Asian Bowling Federation and will be conducted under FIQ/WTBA Rules and Regulations. This tournament will serve as the qualifying round for the Indonesia Leg of the ABF Tour 2013, which will take place on the 23<sup>rd</sup> September just at the same venue. It will also be one of the ranking tournaments in Asia toward the World Bowling Masters.

Two official hotels are available and they are:

NOTES	NOVOTEL JAKARTA MANGGA DUA SQUARE	ASTON MARINA ANCOL
Rates	1 Standard Room for 1 or 2 persons Rates Rp. 950,000 - Approx.US\$ 98 All rooms are including breakfast and tax.	-1 Bedroom for 1 or 2 persons Rates Rp. 700,000 - Approx. US\$ 72 -2 Bedrooms for 4 persons (max) Rates Rp. 1,200,000 - Approx. US\$ 123 All rooms are including breakfast and tax.
Extra Beds	Rp. 350,000 - Approx. US\$ 36	Rp. 250,000 - Approx. US\$ 26
Information	Novotel Jakarta Mangga Dua Square Jl. Gunung Sahari Raya No 1 Jakarta 14420, Indonesia Tel: 62 21 6231 2800 Fax: 62 21 6231 2900 Website: www.novotel.com	Aston Marina Ancol Marina Mediterania, Tower A Jl. Lodan Raya No. 2A, Jakarta 14430 Tel: 62 21 698 37120 Fax: 62 21 698 37240 Website: www.astonmarinaancol.com

We do not provide any free rooms for federations. However, scheduled transportation to and from the airport to the official hotel as well as between the official hotel and the victory banquet's venue will be provided.

Enclosed, please also find copies of the 11<sup>th</sup> IIOTBC Rules and Regulations, squad schedules, prizes and fees, as well as Entry Form. Presently, we have given priorities to overseas and out of state bowlers on the last 4 qualifying days. However, to ensure your preferred squad schedules, we encourage that you send your confirmations at your earliest convenience. Deadline for submission of entry is **August 20**.

Jalan Lodan Timur Ancol, Jakarta Utara 14430 Tel. (62-21) 6471-0894, Fax. (62-21) 640-5291 email: ancolbowl@yahoo.com; www.ancolbowl.com



## 11<sup>th</sup> Indonesia International Open Tenpin Bowling Championship 14 September - 22 September 2013, Jaya Ancol Bowling Center

For further information on the  $11^{th}$  IIOTBC, you are kindly invited to visit our website at  $\underline{www.ancolbowling.com}$  and ABF's website at  $\underline{www.abf-online.org}$ .

Thank you for your kind attention and support for the  $11^{th}$  Indonesia International Open Tenpin Bowling Championship. We look forward to see you in Jakarta come September!

STOTE OF A

ours truly,

<u>Christina Koo</u> Tournament Director